

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #8 of 2024. October 10, 2024 **NEW PRODUCT BULLETIN** P/N 525-720 Stainless Steel Chin Strap Assembly Kit

Products Affected: All Stainless Steel Helmet Shells

Kirby Morgan[®] is pleased to announce the release of the P/N 525-720 Stainless Steel Chin Strap Assembly Kit for all KMDSI Stainless Steel Helmet Shell models.

All Kirby Morgan[®] helmet models must be equipped with an internal chin strap. This internal chin strap is intended as a secondary helmet retainer in the unlikely event the helmet should separate from the neck ring/clamp assembly.



The contents of the P/N 525-720 Stainless Steel Chin Strap Assembly Kit are shown above.

All snap tabs fasten into the helmet ring on the base of stainless steel helmets. They are all secured by screws that are attached with Loctite[®] 248 or an equivalent medium-strength thread locker. These include the screws that secure the chin strap and the earphone retainers. Always reference the KMDSI Modular Manuals for detailed installation procedures and torque values.

Always purchase your Kirby Morgan® products from an authorized Kirby Morgan® dealer. All authorized Kirby Morgan® dealers are listed on our website, www.kirbymorgan.com/dealers.

Please contact your authorized KMDSI dealer or e-mail <u>sales@kirbymorgan.com</u> for more information.

